In accordance with

Rule 18.7 of the I_I QO3

Insolvency (England &

Wates) Rules 2016 and H H

et ann0ama  Notice of progress report in voluntary

Companies House

192 of the Insolvency I
Act 1986, winding up
-8
[m]
o
14
2 *ABZ766KX*
A 2010212020 #67
COMPANIES HOUSE
n Company details

Company number ,?,2_’?’?’?’?,?,?

< Filling in this form

Company name in full | Dial Management Limited

Please complete in typescript orin
baold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) lan William

Surname Kings

E Liquidator's address

Building name/number | 4th Floor, Cathedral Buildings

Street I Dean Street

Post town | Newcastle upon Tyne

County/Region

et [N[E[1[ [1[PlG]

Country |

I Liquidator's name @

Full forename(s) Paul William og::i;i'si‘::cigg;"t:) rell s about

Surname Ellison another liguidator.

Liquidator's address @

Building namelnumber| 1st Floor Hedrich House ngsigilsig:ci:‘i::fltg —

Street | another liguidator.
|

Post town | 14-16 Cross Street

County/Region | Reading

ot [RIG[1[ [1[S[N]

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Period of progress report

From date

205 [ilz [2fof1s

To date

bl [ Dblolils

7

Progress report

O The progress report is attached

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature

X

Signature date

hle 82 [olof2fo

04/17 Version 1.0




Dial Management Limited
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators’ Summary of Receipts & Payments

Page 1 of 1

Statement From 23/12/2018 From 23/12/2015
of Affairs To 22/12/2019 To 22/12/2019%
£ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
16,760.00 Amounts due from group undertakings NIL NIL
Bank Interest Gross NIL 2.92
Book Debts 467.15 467.15
7,000.00 Cash at Bank NIL 7.000.00
467.15 7.470.07
COST OF REALISATIONS
Agents/Valuers Fees (1) NIL 150.00
Bank Charges NIL 100.00
Preparation of S. of A NIL 5,000.00
Specific Bond 110.00 110.00
Statutory Advertising NIL 253.80
Storage Costs NIL 10.00
(110.00) (5,623.80)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
{457,910.00) HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE NIL NIL
(480.00) Trade & Expense Creditors NIL NIL
NiL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(27,102.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NiL NIL
(461,732.00) 357.15 1,846.27
REPRESENTED BY -
Bank 1 Current 1,792.27
Vat Receivable 54.00
1,846.27

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

Q/u A4

Aan William Kings
Joint Liguidator

18 February 2020 09:39



6 Begbies Traynor

18 February 2020 Lot NEOSOAK/PK/ILMIXCVLA2
12P
PRIVATE & CONFIDENTIAL
TO ALL CREDITORS Martin Daley
0191 269 9820
Dear Sirs

Dial Management Limited (In Creditors' Voluntary Liquidation) (“the Company™)

Please note that with effect from 14 Fehruary 2019, KRE (North East) Limited (‘KRE") (being the insalvency
practice from which Mr fan Kings, Ms Lynn Marshall and members of their team provide their services as
licensed insolvency practitioners), became part of Beghies Traynor's corporate recovery and insolvency
practice. Further information in relation to Begbies Traynor and the Begbies Traynor Group can be

accessed at: http://iwww begbies-traynorgroup.com

KRE will trade as ‘Begbies Traynor' with immediate effect and will operate from Begbies Traynor's existing
Newcastle office at 4™ Floor, Cathedral Buildings, Dean Street, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE1 1PG. KRE
becoming part of Begbies Traynor will not affect the ongoing administration of the creditors voluntary
liguidations,, which v:ll continue to be dealt with by the existing membaers of the KRE Team, with support
from Begbies Traynor's Newcastie office personnel where required.

Please find attached a copy of our progress report in relation to the above liquidation.

Notice about future communications

In order to minimise the costs of the Liquidation, and therefore maximise any return to the Company's
creditors, we hereby give notice that all future documents in the proceedings will be made available for

viewing and download at https://nextranet.begbies-traynor.com without further notice to creditors and that
we will not be obliged to deliver any such documents, unless they belong to the following categories:

+« adocument for which personal delivery is required;

« a notice of intention to declare a dividend,

« adocument which is not delivered generally to all, or a class of creditors or members; or
« adocument which we consider should be brought to the attention of creditors.

Documents which will be made available for viewing and download will include the following:

4th Floor, Cathedral Buildings, Dean Street, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE1 1PG
T: 0191 2699820 F: 0843 218 1712 E: newcastle@btguk.com W: www.begbies-traynor.com

Beghies Traynor is a trading name of Beghies Traynor (Central) LLP. a imited liability parinership, registered in England No OC306540 registered office
340 Deansgate Manchester, M3 ALY

lan Willlam Kings and Paul William Ellisan are ficensed in the Umited Kingdom to act as Insolvency Practitioners by tne institute of Chartered Accountants
in England and Wales

Any refersnce to a partner 1s to a member of the imited liakiity partnersiup. A list of partners I1s availabte for inspection at the registered office.
A member of the Begbies Traynor Group, Specialist Professional Services www begbies-traynorgroup.com

Partners. Directors, and Consultants aching as admimistrators or adiministrative receivers contract as agents and without personal liability

( B”mFG Global Advisor



Document Timetable for making available for viewing and download

Progress report Within two months of each anniversary of our appointment

Please note that hard copies of all documents currently available on the website and all future documents
which may be made available, can be requested at any time at no cost, by contacting Martin Daley whose

contact details are above.

Yours faithfully
For Dial Management Limited

Lo an

lan W Kings
Joint Liquidator

Enc




XCVL1205P

@ | Begbies Traynor

Dial Management Limited (In Creditors’
Voluntary Liquidation)

Progress report

Period: 23 December 2018 to 22 December 2019



Important Notice

This progress report has been produced solely to comply with our statutory duty to report to creditors
The report is private and

and members of the Company on the progress of the liquidation.

confidential and may not be relied upon, referred to, reproduced or quoted from, in whole or in part, by
creditors and members for any purpose other than this report to them, or by any other person for any

purpose whatsoever.

Contents

-

© ® N O o s w N

a A a
N -~ O

Interpretation

Company information

Details of appointment of liquidators

Progress during the period

Estimated outcome for creditors

Remuneration and disbursements

Liguidators' expenses

Assels that remain to be realised and work that remains to be done
Other relevant information

Creditors’ rights

. Conclusion

Appendices
1. Liguidators' account of receipts and payments
2. Liguidators' time costs and disbursements

3. Statement of Liquidators’ expenses



1. INTERPRETATION

Expression
“the Cormpany”

“the liquidation”

‘the Iliquidators”, “we”,
“our” and "us”

“the Act”
“the Rules”

“secured crediter” and
“unsecured creditor”

“security”

“preferential creditor”

Meaning
Dial Management Limited (In Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation)

The appointment of liquidators on 23 December 2015.

lan William Kings of Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP, 4th Floor, Cathedral
Buildings, Dean Street, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE1 1PG

and

Paul William Ellison of KRE Corporate Recovery LLP, 1st Floor Hedrich House,
14-16 Cross Street, Reading, RG1 1SN

The Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)
The Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Secured creditor, in relation to a company, means a creditor of the company
who holds in respect of his debt a security over property of the company, and
“unsecured creditor” is to be read accordingly (Section 248(1)(a) of the Act)

(M In relation to England and Wales, any mortgage, charge, lien or other
security (Section 248(1)(b)(i) of the Act); and

(i) In relation to Scotland, any security (whether heritable or moveable), any
floating charge and any right of lien or preference and any right of
retention (cther than a right of compensation or set off) (Section
248(1)(bx(it} of the Act)

Any creditor of the Company whose claim is preferential within Sections 386,
387 and Schedule 6 to the Act

2. COMPANY INFORMATION

Trading name(s):

Company registered number:

Company registered office:

Former trading address:

023090886

4th Floor, Cathedral Buildings, Dean Street, Newcastle upon
Tyne, NE1 1PG

Finchale Road, Arnison Centre, Durham, DH1 5RW

3. DETAILS OF APPOINTMENT OF LIQUIDATORS

Date winding up commenced:

Date of liquidators’ appointment;

23 December 2015

23 December 2015



Changes in liquidator (if any): Neone

4. PROGRESS DURING THE PERIOD

Receipts and Payments

Attached at Appendix 1 is our abstract of receipts and payments for the period from 23 December 2018 to 22
December 2019.

RECEIPTS

Book debts

We have received funds of £467.15 in relation to the book debts.

PAYMENTS

Specific bond

Marsh Limited have been paid £110.00 in relation to the Insolvency Practitioner bonds.

What work has been done in the period of this report, why was that work necessary and what has been
the financial benefit (if any) to creditors?

Details of the types of weork that generally fall into the headings mentioned below are available on our firm's
website - http://wvww.begbies-traynorgroup.comiwork-details Under the following headings we have explained
the specific work that has been undertaken on this case. Not every piece of work has been described, but we
have sought to give a proportionate overview which provides sufficient detail to alfow creditors to understand
what has been done, why it was necessary and what financial benefit (if any) the work has provided to creditors.

General case administration and planning

We have maintained records {o demonstrate how the case has been administered and to document the
reasons for any decisions that affect the case. We have carried out a review of the case. There was no financial
benefit to creditors.

Compliance with the Insolvency Act, Rules and bhest practice

We have reviewed the Insolvency Practitioners bonds in place. We carried cut bank reconciliations. There was
ne financial benefit to creditors.

Realisation of assets

We have received funds in respect of the book debts.

Dealing with all creditors’ claims (including employees), correspondence and distributions
Time has been spent reviewing all creditors claims and dealing with their correspendence.

Other matters which includes secking decisions from creditors (via Deemed Consent
Procedure and/or Decision Procedures), tax, litigation, pensions and travel



Time has been spent corresponding with HM Revenue & Customs to finalise the Company's tax affairs.

5. ESTIMATED OUTCOME FOR CREDITORS

Details of the sums owed to each class of the Company's creditors were provided in our previous progress
reports.

On the basis of realisations to date we estimate an outcome for each class of the Company’s creditors as
follows:

Secured creditors

There are no known secured creditors.

Preferential creditors

There are no known preferential claims.

Prescribed Part for unsecured creditors pursuant to Section 176A of the Act

Details of how the prescribed part for unsecured creditors is calculated were provided in our previous progress
reports.

To the best of our knowledge and belief, there are no unsatisfied floating charges created or registered on or
after 15 September 2003 and, consequently, there is no net property as defined in Section 176A(6) of the Act
and, therefore, no prescribed part of net property is available for distribution to the unsecured creditors.

Unsecured creditors

Based upon realisations to date and estimated future realisations it is anticipated there will be insufficient funds
available to enable a dividend to be paid to the unsecured creditors.

6. REMUNERATION & DISBURSEMENTS

Remuneration

My remuneration has been fixed by a decision of the creditors on 19 February 2016 obtained via a Decision
Procedure by way of correspondence by reference to the time properly given by us (as liquidators) and the
various grades of my staff calculated at the prevailing hourly charge out rates of Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP
in attending to matters arising in the winding up as set out in the fees estimate dated 24 January 2016 in the
sum of £7,.080.00 and disbursements, including disbursements for services provided by our firm {defined as
category 2 disbursements in Statement of Insolvency Practice 9).

My time costs for the period from 23 December 2018 to 22 December 2019 amount to £5,542 00 which
represents 15.5 hours at an average rate of £357.55 per hour.

The following further information in relation to our time costs and disbursements is set out at Appendix 2:

a Time Costs Analysis for the peried 23 December 2015 to 22 December 2019
a Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP's charging policy



To 22 December 2019, | have drawn the total sum of £Nil en account of my remuneration, against total time
costs of £15,337.00 incurred since the date of my appointment.

Time Costs Analysis

The Time Costs Analysis for the period of this report attached at Appendix 2 shows the time spent by each
grade of staff on the different types of work involved in the case, and gives the total costs and average hourly
rate charged for each work type. An additional analysis is also attached which details the time costs for the
entire period for which | have administered the liquidation.

Work undertaken prior to appointment

In addition to the post appeintment time costs detailed in the Time Costs Analysis, the costs relating to work

undertaken prior to our appointment in summeoning, advertising and holding the creditors’ meeting and assisting
the directors in preparing the statement of affairs were approved by the creditors on 23 December 2015.

Disbursements
To 22 December 2019, we have also drawn disbursements in the sum of £623.80.
Category 2 Dishursements

There are no Category 2 disbursements.

A copy of A Creditors’ Guide io Liquidators Fees (E&W) 2015 which provides guidance on creditors’ rights on
how to approve and monitor a Liquidator's remuneration and on how the remuneration is set can be obtained
online at www begbles-traynor.comicreditorsguides  Alternatively, if you require a hard copy of the Guide,
please contact our office and we will arrange to send you a copy.

7. LIQUIDATORS’ EXPENSES

A statement of the expenses incurred during the period of this progress report is attached at Appendix 3. A
cumulative staternent showing the total expenses incurred since the date of our appointrent also appears at
Appendix 3.

Expenses actually Incurred compared to those that were anticipated

Creditors will recall that we estimated that the expenses of the liquidation would total £700.00. That estimate
has not been exceeded and we do not expect it to be exceeded if matters progress to conclusicn as envisaged.

8. ASSETS THAT REMAIN TO BE REALISED AND
WORK THAT REMAINS TO BE DONE

What work remains to be done, why is this necessary and what financial benefit (if any) will it provide to
creditors?

General case administration and planning

We will continue to maintain records to demonstrate how the case has been administered and to document the
reasons for any decisions that affect the case. We will carry out reviews of the case. There will be no financial
benefit to creditors.



Compliance with the Insolvency Act, Rules and best practice

We will continue to review the Insolvency Practitioners’ bonds and complete regular bank reconciliations. We
will prepare a final report at the end of the Liquidation. There wiil be no financial benefit to creditors.

Realisation of assets

| expect to realise further book debts in due course.

Dealing with all creditors’ claims (including employees), correspondence and distributions
We will continue to deal with creditors' claims and correspondence.

Other matters which includes seeking decisions from creditors {via Beemed Consent Procedure and/or
via Decision Procedures), tax, litigation, pensions and travel

We will continue to comply with HMRC in relation to filing Corporation Tax return for the Company. | am in the
process of requesting clearance from HMRC in respect of Corporation, PAYE and VAT.

9. OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION

Investigations and reporting on directors conduct

You may be aware that a liquidator has a duty to enquire into the affairs of an insolvent company to determine
its property and liabilities and to identify any actions which could lead to the recovery of funds. In addition, a
fiquidator is also required to considei the corduct of the Compary's directors and to make an appropriate
submission to the Department for Business Energy and Industrial Strategy. We ¢an confirm: that we have
discharged our duties in these respects.

Connected party transactions

We have not been made aware of any sales of the Company's assets to connected parties.
Use of personal information

Piease note that in the course of discharging our statutory duties as liquidators, we may need to access and use
personal data, being information from which a living person can be identified. Where this is necessary, we are
required to comply with data protection legislation. If you are an individua! and you would like further information
about your rights in relation to our use of your personal data, you can access the same at https:/Aww begbies-
traynorgroup.comvprivacy-notice  If you reguire a hard copy of the information, please do not hesitate to contact
us.

10. CREDITORS’ RIGHTS

Right to request further information

Pursuant to Rule 18.9 of the Rules, within 21 days of the receipt of this report a secured creditor, or an
unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of the unsecured creditors, including that
creditor, {or an unsecured creditor with less than 5% in value of the unsecured creditors, but with the permission
of the court) may request in writing that we provide further information about our remuneration or expenses
which have been incurred during the period of this progress report.



Right to make an application to court

Pursuant to Rule 18.34 of the Rules, any secured creditor or any unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at
least 10% in value of the unsecured creditors including that creditor, (or any unsecured creditors with less than
10% in value of the unsecured creditors, but with the permission of the court) may, within 8 weeks of receipt of
this progress report, make an application to court on the grounds that the remuneration charged or the
expenses incurred during the pericd of this progress report are excessive or, the basis fixed for our

remuneration is inappropriate.

11. CONCLUSION

We will report again in approximately twelve months time or at the conclusion of the liquidation, whichever is the
sooner.

~ AS

lan W Kings
Joint Liquidator

Dated: 18 February 2020



APPENDIX 1

ACCOUNT OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS

Period: 23 December 2018 to 22 December 2019 and for the full period of the
liquidation



Dial Management Limited
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 23/12/2018 From 23/12/2015
of Affairs To 2212/2019 To 22/12/2019
£ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
16,760.00 Amounts due from group undertakings NIL NIL
Bank Interest Gross NiL 2.92
Book Debts 467.15 46715
7,000.00 Cash at Bank NIL 7,000.00
467.15 7.470.07
COST OF REALISATIONS
Agents/Valuers Fees (1) NIL 150.00
Bank Charges NIL 100.00
Preparation of S. of A. NIL 5,000.00
Specific Bond 110.00 110.00
Statutory Advertising NIL 253.80
Storage Costs NIL 10.00
{110.00) (5,623.80)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(457,910.00) HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE NIL NIL
(480.00) Trade & Expense Creditors NIL NIL
NIL NiL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(27,102.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(461,732.00} 357.15 1,846.27
REPRESENTED BY —_———
Bank 1 Current 1,792.27
Vat Receivable 54.00
1,846.27

Page 1 of 1

Q-M/kg

lan William Kings
Joint Liquidator

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10 18 February 2020 09:39



APPENDIX 2

TIME COSTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

a. Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP's charging policy;

b. Time Costs Analysis for the period from 23 December 2018 to 22 December 2018 and

c. Cumulative Time Costs Analysis for the period from 23 December 2015 to 22 December 2019,



CVL1801P

BEGBIES TRAYNOR CHARGING FPOLICY

INTRODUCTION

This note applies where creditor approval is sought to make a separate charge by way of expenses or
disbursements to recover the cost of facilities provided by the firm Best practice guidance1 indicates
that such charges should be disclosed to those who are responsible for approving the office holder’s
remuneration, together with an explanation of how those charges are calculated.

EXPENSES INCURRED BY OFFICE HOLDERS IN RESPECT OF THE ADMINISTRATION OF INSOLVENT ESTATES

Best practice guidance classifies expenses into two broad categories:

Category 1 disbursements (approval not required) - specific expenditure that is directly related to the
case and referable to an independent external supplier's invoice. All such items are charged fo the

case as they are incurred.

Category 2 dishursements (approval required) - items of expenditure that are directly related to the
case which include an element of shared or allocated cost and are based on a reasonable method of

calculation, but which are not payable to an independent third party.
(A) The following items of expenditure are charged to the case (subject to approval):
e« Car mileage is charged at the rate of 45 pence per mile;
Time spent by support staff such as secretarial, administrative and cashiering staff is charged directly to
cases. It is not carried as an overhead,

Time is recorded in 6 minute units.

! Ibid 1



o

0D ¥ 9jRp 0] Ui S3y |R1C)
$6°IST 00°0FL 000 00°001 00'82T 00’0 RrIT 00D o0srr DO'56¥ 13 Wy Runoy ebeisay
00TV 00'es 00'0Y 0008 OOL0E'E 0088 00°096'C apeJD e Ag jeoa sl {101
5 o o ro %] 0 08 uprub yumys AQ 11noy |EjCL
Lk 00°202 1] o FRALRW 0 1 1R9eL
000 uotebian
00 G¥E 00 (% 90 90 xe|
000 10
JPARI) pUR SUOHSLR
" sbugeapy ‘uogeBylf m "15upeew
'EIOHRID JO SUQISIOAP BUiReN
Ho LOJPEL 0 SUORDSD DUDRSG |  $PNIDUL YoM SRNEW JHR0
TSUOR NP
Py (esakoid y
LU 00058 471 Fad 0% SIS 1I03(PRID |[W sk Puleeq Jo) FIOL
Q0 0 ABNILILIOY WONPEID|
. TUINqILSIp
00 56% 00 006 ' o8 08 040 P S3UBPLOTEe1I0D
“{seakoidwa buypniouy) SR
00 002 00 005 it 57 pRImeg 10y pea (B Yaia Bujjaag
%0 ‘Bujpmiy 10} M0L
000 Bupay | Burpe, ) |
ooe GIIW 0 UOHRS(EDY SO} JFOL
00 0 sasse Aed pIy LB 1o voduaY
200 23(04 WSER PUB REBUIEG Apedald
00 uomps))o? 4ag TPIIR JO UOPES|ra )
00°0 SUCHEBGRAL) IO} IHIOL
xa suogeBsesul pue YOI suopeBpsaau)
831eid yieq pur seiny 13|
[ x4 00'oF1 L 1] o ro AQUanosU| SU) UM $3T|two?) 16} RIOL
omnn WIRLE (0 WHWNRE puk BUpods AEmnG
000 S0 ¥8R3
06 ZBL 00 5¥L g0 PO (2] Buipuog pue Buueg sopomid
I59q pUT 9|y oy Aousajosu|
o Wowruiotdy a4y i saumdwon
AU
touce 00'8ze L2} ro 0 o PUS GOJIEII|UIWDY #8423 Risuwg) Jo} 0L
£8 S0Z Q0'6ZE 9l 15 0 Z0 UOQRISURIDY
Bujuuyy puw)
” Sumueyd eseD]  uonERNIUpW Py B4R RIGLLY

Ay !
Bt 33anewn minok oL voueng unapy s Uy g o[8uto - 1shimny By kg sepoug T

602/24/22 0L 8LOZ/ZLIST WOl4 SiSAlEUY §)S0D BWIL 1 TAD 0E0ANMYS - uolepinbi AlejunjoA sionpais - pajw] juswabeus|y jeld 6dIS




1o |

00 1Y NP O} WARID S08} 0L
2062 00°0FE 0’0 L] 0§52 (1) WL 000 05y rTre I3 M Anoy; ebriany
00°LLES L L] W'sd 0008 oO'LLL'E 0068 00'00€ H+ pwif Jpns &q 805 owi 1ROL
[ o £h ) 517 7o [4a] sopei umis fiq sanoy koL
005K O0i 90 0 IR S0 S0 (00
000 uopeBgr |
005K 00 402 90 %0 L
000 Jag0
10AB] puR suctsuad|
0o SOUNIIM uopafily HE) “soufaew
"RIOHPAIZ )0 suGHE S0P Bupiees
000 HOIPAR )0 BOMOIP Bunaag )  SopnIdU yoiym S.ane Spg|
ruonnaLHD)
pum
BLSLC WETY'R oSt e Bk gy 2031 ([ 3 BULRRG 30} [ROL
000 AANALIOD SIOPPIT
2uonngLas )
0GR G095 09 08 2IRAO PR acuspuad SH00|
‘{seakordwe Buipniil ywep,
STEVZ 00508'y 00z 08 oLl prmes THOYPOID e Y Bupeg
oos w0R ro ro :Buipsay 4o} 180
00 05 0002 vo vo Bupey | Buipui
Soosz L) $T 52 15NISE O IORES|ERY 40} [T
000 satee AuBd PIMLARLL 1o UOBERY
00 062 0 572 114 5z ‘Siies 9138 pUB $SeUIsng ‘Auedold
000 UoRd9I0 WA St 0 HOUNSIE9x)
0061 o005 ()3 o 0D DNSAA J0) 0L
00051 0005 (13 ot suaneBusenul pue Yoo suopefisaay|
“aojpoiid 1589 PUS Sei Yoy
Lok W'l o0 0 ro Aousnosu| iy e eoumiduioy So) (990,
000 NBYE Jo auens pue Buliods: AoEs
000 NSO OFT)
05281 0agrL 0 F0 vo Bupuag pue Bunjueg aspsed
) 1590 pUR ga|ny ‘joy A3usaosuj
000 rouauodidy | 2 1 soUEp WOD
By |
SEHT bl 1 G 8l L3 (14 [l ON AP PO REAMART A3} BT
Se0EZ 00¥98'y 512 50 &5 4] Sk UORHBIIUPY
Buuueg pue
00 Bupuexd esen|  vonens|upy 25D RAGEH|

6L0Z/2LiZe 01 GLOZ/ZLIET WOl SISAIBUY §1S03 aw ) TAD'OE0IANMYS - uchepinbi Algjunjon s:0paid - pajiul Juswabeusy el 6dIS



APPENDIX 3

STATEMENT OF EXPENSES

Type of expense Name of party with Amount Amount Balance ({to
whom expense incurred discharged be

incurred discharged)
£ £ £

Expenses incurred with entities not within the Begbies Traynor Group

Specific bond | Marsh Limited | 110.00 [ 110.00 [ Nil
Expenses incurred with entities within the Begbies Traynor Group (for further details see Begbies
Traynor Charging Folicy)

None l l I |

CUMULATIVE STATEMENT OF EXPENSES

Type of expense Name of party with whom Amount incurred
expense incurred
£
Agents/zluers fees .|, Clumber Consultancy Limited . 150.00
Bank charges Handelsbanken 100.00
Specific bend Marsh Limited 110.00
Statutory advertising Courts Advertising Limited 253.80
Storage costs Creditor Gateway Limited 10.00




LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public recerd.

Contact name

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP

Address

‘ 4th Floor
| Cathedral Buildings
|

Post town

Dean Street
| ™= Newcastle upon Tyne

== In[els[ T1lplal

Country

|Dx

Telephone

0i91 2699820
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Cempanies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




